
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF OCTOBER -2014
FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of
Tender/
Enquiry

Date of
Publication

of NIT

Type of
bidding

(Single/ Two
bid System)

Last date of
receipt of

tender

No. of
Tenders
Received

Nos. & Names of
parties qualified
after Technical

Evaluation

Nos. & Names of
parties not qualified

after Technical
Evaluation

Whether
Contract

awarded to
lowest

tenderer/L1

Contract No.
& Date

Name of
Contractor

Value of contract (Rs.) Scheduled
Date of

completion
of contract

DCO3431P15

Contract of Services for
Construction /
Modification /
Maintenance Jobs under
New SCADA expansion
& modification project.

Press 02.05.2014 Single Bid 10.06.2014 3 (Three)

1 (One)

a. M/s B.S.
Construction &
Engineers

2 (Two)

a. M/s Engineering
Enterprise
b. M/s Moni
Enterprise

Yes 6108554 dtd.
16.10.2014

M/s B.S.
Construction
& Engineers

Rs. 31,58,600.00
(Exclusive of Service

Tax)

2 (two)
years from
commence
ment date
mentioned
in work
order

CDI3444P15

Hiring of services for
NDT inspection of
tubular and Drilling
Equipments (Handling
tools)]

Press E-
Tender 10.05.2014 Two Bid 24.06.2014 3 (Three)

2 (Two)

a. Tubestar Oil &
Gas Services Pvt
Ltd

b. Udipta Energy
& Equipment
Pvt.Ltd.

1 (One)

a. Assam Drilling
Fields & Equipment
Services

Yes 6108573 dtd.
28.10.2014

Tubestar Oil
& Gas
Services Pvt
Ltd

Rs. 54,96,435.10
(Exclusive of Service

Tax @12.36%)

3 (three)
years from
commence
ment date
mentioned
in work
order

DCO3620P15

Breaking up
(unscrewing) and
transportation of 73mm
(2 7/8") O.D. tubings
from work over and
drilling wells to OCS-5
(C & W/O yard) for a
period of 2 (two) years
and provision of
extension by another 1
(one) year.

Press 19.05.2014 Single Bid 01.07.2014 2 (Two)

2 (Two)

a. M/s M P
Transport Carriers

b. M/s Engineering
Enterprise

NOT
APPLICABLE Yes 6108573 dtd.

28.10.2014

M/s M P
Transport
Carriers

Rs. 44,91,125.00
(Exclusive of Service

Tax)

2 (two)
years from
commence
ment date
mentioned
in work
order

DCO3588L15

Hiring Of Certifying
Body For Re-
Certification Of Quality
Management System
(QMS) ISO 9001:2008
For Chemical
Laboratory, Duliajan
And Moran, Oil India
Limited, Assam

Limited NA Single Bid 24.06.2014 2 (Two)

2 (Two)

a. M/s Bureau
Veritas
Certification India
Pvt. Ltd

b. M/s Det Norske
Veritas As

NOT
APPLICABLE Yes 6205765 dtd.

16.10.2014

M/s Det
Norske
Veritas As

Rs. 1,49,000.00
(Exclusive of Service

Tax)

3 (three)
years from
commence
ment date
mentioned
in work
order



DCC 4371 L15 Constn. of Car Parking
area, boundary wall &
pucca brick drain in front
of UBI,Duliajan.

A,B & C 28.07.2014 Single Bid 22.08.2014        83                   -             - Yes 6108572/
DCC dtd.
28.10..2014

M/s
Sankardeb
Enterprise,
Duliajan

Rs.
10,80,205.35

13 Weeks

DCC 3671 L15 Constn. of RCC godown
near Transport Yard for
storing tyres & tubes etc.

A,B & C 27.05..2014 Single Bid 19.06.2014       32                   - - Yes 657/ DCC
dtd.
17.10.2014

M/s Delta
Enterprise,
Duliajan.

Rs.,
13,78,508.20

42 Weeks

DCC 2279 P14 Construction of gravel
road for vehicle
movement inside newly
acquired land for
Barekuri  EPS.

Press 01.02.2014 Two Bid 13.03.2014      07                  06
M/s M.M. Constn.
Sri Pradeep Kr.
Gogoi
M/s S.K.
Enterprise
M/s India
Construction
M/s Sincon Engg.
Sri Bibek Baruah

           01
M/s B.S. & Co.

Yes 6108562/
DCC dtd.
21.10.2014

Ms Sincon
Engineering,
Duliajan.

Rs.
29,65,172.27

12 Weeks

.

CDI 4114 P15 Development of 2.0 km.
road over the Water
Resource Deptt. (E&D)
embankment from the
junction point to the
junction point of
Loc.HSZ.

Press 14.07.2014 Two Bid 28.08.2014       07                04           03      Yes 6108576/
CDI dtd.
30.10.2014

Sri Mridul
Borah,
Duliajan

Rs.
59,09,194.66

27 Weeks.

DCO4540P14 Appointment of Tax
Auditor

Press 11.08.2014 Composite  30.09.2014 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) Guha Nandi &
Co.
2) Chatterjee &
Co.

NIL Yes 6108558 dtd.
20.10.2014

M/s. Guha
Nandi & Co.

Rs. 2,24,720.00 3 months

DCO3384P15 Laying of pipelines from
deep tube wells to
different water injection
stations and other
associated jobs for 5 Nos.
deep tube wells

Press 30.04.2014 Composite 17.06.2014 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s. Associated
Eve’s Construction
2) M/s. M.P.
Transport

NIL Yes 6108567 dtd.
28.10.2014

M/s.
Associated
Eve’s
Construction

Rs. 18,42,321.98 1(One)
year

DCO3722P15 Grass cutting (Machine
cut) cleaning and
removing of creepers /
wild growths from fence/
well and their disposals

Press 29.05.2014 Composite 01.07.2014 5(Five) 3(Three)
1) M/s. Purnajyoti
Phukan
2) M/s. B.K.
Hazarika

2(Two)
1) M/s. R.T.
Associates
2) M/s. Prodip
Konwar & Co.

Yes 6108570 dtd.
28.10.2014

M/s.
Purnajyoti
Phukan

Rs. 11,13,172.99 2(Two)
years



at MTDC Campus of
L&D department

3) M/s. Bijit Sarma

CDG2104P14 Consultancy Services for
Identification of
Prospects and Static
Reservoir Modeling

Press December,
2013

Two Bid 02.05.2014 3(Three0 3(Three)
1) M/s. Beicip
Franlab Siege
Social, France
2) M/s. Interactive
Exploration
Solutions Inc.,
USA
3) M/s.
Schlumberger Asia
Services Limited,
Mumbai

NIL Yes OIL/CDG
2104/GEOL/
14  dtd.
09.10.2014

M/s. Beicip
Franlab Siege
Social, France

Rs. 9,74,02,557.20 56(Fifty
Six) weeks
from the
date of
commence
ment of
contract.

CDG4232P15 Hiring the Services of
10(Ten) sets of Electrical
Submersible Pump (ESP)

Press July, 2014 Two Bid 21.08.2014 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s. Jaybee
Energy Pvt. Ltd.,
Guwahati
2) M/s.
Schlumberger Asia
Services Ltd.

NIL Yes OIL/CDG
4232/PDNO/
2014 dtd.
11.10.2014

M/s. Jay Bee
Energy
Private
Limited,
Guwahati

Rs. 50,47,90,320.00 3(Three)
years from
the date of
commence
ment of
contract.

sd/-
           ( T.K. Gupta )

           Chief Manager-Contracts(P&A)
For     Head-Contracts


